

02-19-2003



Express Mail Number: EL 501 745 239 US

**1EET** 

Attorney Docket Number 6287-005

TO THE HUNUKABLE COMMISSIONER OF FALENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

2-//-3 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PHARMASTEM THERAPEUTICS, INC.	Name: PHARMASTEM THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ⋈ Other Change of address  Execution Date: December 12, 2002	Address: 435 Devon Park Drive, 700 Building  Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-1990  Country (if other than USA):
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved:1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of Americas New York, N.Y. 10036-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Heir Tork, A.T. 19959 Brit.	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Adriane M. Antler  Signature  Signature  Pebruary 11, 2003  Date	
	number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

02/18/2003 LINUELLER 00000062 161150

5192553

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**PATENT** REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0417

NY2 - 1392951.1





December 12, 2002

To Whom it May Concern:

The mailing address for PharmaStem Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, has been changed from 202 Stratford Park Circle, Del Mar, California 92014 to:

PharmaStem Therapeutics, Inc. 435 Devon Park Drive, 700 Building Wayne, PA 19087-1990

Please change your records to reflect this address. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Christopher Moller, Ph. Chairman of the Board

435 Devon Park Drive, 700 Building

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

Wayne, PA 19087-1990

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0418